## HB 846

### **Department of Fiscal Services**

Maryland General Assembly

# **FISCAL NOTE**

House Bill 846 (Dorchester County Delegation) Commerce and Government Matters

#### Dorchester County - Appointment of County Officers by the County Commissioners of Dorchester County

This bill specifies that certain county officers serve at the pleasure of the Dorchester County Commissioners. These officers are the County Engineer, the Warden, and the Director of the Office of Economic Development.

## **Fiscal Summary**

State Effect: None.

**Local Effect:** None. Specifying that certain officers serve at the pleasure of the county commissioners would not directly affect Dorchester County finances.

Information Source(s): Dorchester County, Department of Fiscal Services

Fiscal Note History: First Reader - February 13, 1996

ncs Analysis by: Thomas Himler Direct Inquiries to: Reviewed by: John Rixey John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst (410) 841-3710 (301) 858-3710